

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 49 Friday 29th May, 2009

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[175]

PORTS ACT (CAP. 161)

RE-APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of powers conferred upon me by Section 7 of the Ports Act, I hereby re-appoint the following persons as members of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board for a term of 2 years from 16th January 2009.

- a) BASIL KIRIAU
- b) JUSTICE DENI

The appointment of MR. MAMU PAZA is revoked with effect from 14th May 2009.

DATED at Honiara this 27th day of May 2009

STANLEY FESTUS SOFU
Minister of Infrastructure Development

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.